APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL Isabella De Rosis Public School

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 931242

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 76219

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Thevarkad, Varapuzha P.O., ERNAKULAM , KERALA -
683517

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SRSEEMA P G

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc MEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID isabelladerosisps@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8921881300

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY content/uploads/2025/07/Affiliation-.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/08/TRUST.pdf

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-
IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT content/uploads/2021/09/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2021/09/Recoginition_Certi.pdf

S COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2025/07/Fitness-.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-Safety-1-1.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-

THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/08/DEO_Certificate-1.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Sanitation-.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-

SCHOOL content/uploads/2025/08/FEES_STRUCTURE_OF_ACADEMIC_YEAR_2025.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE content/uploads/2025/08/SMC.pdf
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS | ¢ tent/uploads/2025/08/PTA-OFFICE-BEARERS. pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-

THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS content/uploads/2025/08/Results.pdf
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SRSEEMAP G



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 73

PGT 8

TGT 20

PRT 31
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NEEMA VARGHESE
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER LIZYPR

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 34 34 100

RESULT CLASS: XIi

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8948
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 47 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 &96

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 39

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 56

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/OWglJ5QlaT1A
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ANITHA

VIMA VISWAMBARAN

SIJUM A

ALOSYIUSLOYAC

SEEMA SAJU

ELSY VINCENT

NEENA AUGUSTINE

FEMI MICHEAL

GEORGIAP G

TESSYOT

SHIFFO PREETH

LIZAMOL K X

JOICY GEORGE

JOMY JOSEPH

SOFIYA S

TENSY ANTONY

MINNU TOMY

SHAGILCG

JYOTHIS JOSE

RONY JOHN

TESSY THOMAS

RAJIP J

REMYA HARI

SHIJI THOMAS

RESHMAMLAL

MARY JOSHLA

LIPHY P J

SHALYCS

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

MA

BA

PDC

B.Com, ITI

SSLC

v

SSLC

BA

BA

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Com

MA

MA

PLUS TWO

MCA

BA

MPED

B.Sc

BA

MSc

MA

MCA

PRE DEGREE

MCA

MSc

B.Sc.

MA



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

MABLE MARY

LINCY

TESSY K SEBASTIAN

SARANYA K SASIDHARAN

ROJAN JAMES

SHERLY PAUL

SREEJA SAJESH

SANGEETHA SR

ELSA DIANA

DENISHA ANTONY K

CHITHRA ANTONY

SMITHA RAJASEKHARAN

JUDY F

SUHASINI'N

SREEJAK G

ROSMI JOHN

STEBIN JOSEPH

SHEENA JOSEPH MALIYAKAL

JULIECD

VEENA SASINDRAN

JIBY PAUL

SHIJI JUDE

RINIMOL M K

SINCY M K

VINCY VARGHESE

LISHA VINCENT

NAIBIN JOY

LIZY PR

JOSEPHCP

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

M.Com

BA

MA

MA

BA

NINTH

VHSE

MA

M.Sc

BA

BA

BA

BA

B.Sc

MA

MA

B.Tech

MTH

PRE-DEGREE

BA

BA

PRE-DEGREE

B.Sc

BA

SENIOR SECONDARY

BA

BCom

BA

SSLC



58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

NIXY LINSON

SAROJINI

LEENA ANTONY

MARY CLINDA FERNANDEZ

BENILA B SEBASTIAN

LAYA PAUL

ELIZABETH JISHA

PRAMEELAP S

CIGY TOMY

LILLY ELDHOSE

SEEMAPG

SANTHIYAMOL G

ATHIRA

MATTILE LOUIZ

MALAVIKA MOHAN

AIMY MARY ET

JESSY KF

SHYMA T SHAJI

RAISY THOMAS P

NEEMA VARGHESE

MARIA LINCY

VINEESHA ANTONY M

RINSHAD AR

JHANCY PHILOMINA

MARY VARGHESE

NANCY JOSEPH

KEVIN EMMANUEL SAJU

JISNA REENI GEORGE

POULOSEK O

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

PET

NTT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

SSLC

FOURTH

NINTH

BCom

BA

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

BPEd

M.Sc

BA ENGLISH

M.Sc

BA

D.El.Ed

TTC

NTTC

MBA

MSc

BEdSE

MA

MA

BPEd

ITl

BA

MA

BA

M.Sc

MA



87

88

89

90

91

92

AVANI P SUDHIR

NINU VARGHESE

SMIJAP J

NEETHU FATIMA DSILVA

NEETHU JOSE

NOUSHIDA KN

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

M.Com

NTTC

BA

MA

BA

BA



