APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Isabella De Rosis Public School
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931242
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76219
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Thevarkad, Varapuzha P.O., ERNAKULAM , KERALA - 683517
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SR SEEMA P G
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc MEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	isabelladerosisps@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8921881300

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Affiliationpdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/TRUST.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/09/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/09/Recoginition_Certi.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fitnesspdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-Safety-1-1.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/DEO_Certificate-1.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Sanitationpdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/FEES_STRUCTURE_OF_ACADEMIC_YEAR_2025.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/PTA-OFFICE-BEARERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.isabelladerosispublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SR SEEMA P G

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	73
	PGT	8
	FG1	0
	TGT	20
	PRT	31
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NEEMA VARGHESE
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	LIZY P R

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	34	34	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8948
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	47 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 96
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	39
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	56
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/OWgIJ5QIa1A

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ANITHA	TGT	MA
2	VIMA VISWAMBARAN	PRT	ВА
3	SIJU M A	OTHER	PDC
4	ALOSYIUS LOY A C	OTHER	B.Com, ITI
5	SEEMA SAJU	OTHER	SSLC
6	ELSY VINCENT	OTHER	IV
7	NEENA AUGUSTINE	OTHER	SSLC
8	FEMI MICHEAL	PRT	ВА
9	GEORGIA P G	PRT	ВА
10	TESSY 0 T	PRT	B.Sc
11	SHIFFO PREETH	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.Sc
12	LIZAMOL K X	OTHER	B.Com
13	JOICY GEORGE	PRT	MA
14	JOMY JOSEPH	TGT	MA
15	SOFIYA S	PRT	PLUS TWO
16	TENSY ANTONY	TGT	MCA
17	MINNU TOMY	PRT	ВА
18	SHAGIL C G	PET	MPED
19	JYOTHIS JOSE	TGT	B.Sc
20	RONY JOHN	TGT	ВА
21	TESSY THOMAS	TGT	MSc
22	RAJI P J	TGT	MA
23	REMYA HARI	TGT	MCA
24	SHIJI THOMAS	PRT	PRE DEGREE
25	RESHMAMLAL	PGT	MCA
26	MARY JOSHLA	PGT	MSc
27	LIPHY P J	PRT	B.Sc.
28	SHALY C S	TGT	MA

29	MABLE MARY	PRT	M.Com
30	LINCY	PRT	ВА
31	TESSY K SEBASTIAN	TGT	MA
32	SARANYA K SASIDHARAN	PGT	MA
33	ROJAN JAMES	PRT	ВА
34	SHERLY PAUL	OTHER	NINTH
35	SREEJA SAJESH	OTHER	VHSE
36	SANGEETHA S R	TGT	MA
37	ELSA DIANA	PRT	M.Sc
38	DENISHA ANTONY K	PRT	ВА
39	CHITHRA ANTONY	PRT	ВА
40	SMITHA RAJASEKHARAN	PRT	ВА
41	JUDY F	PRT	ВА
42	SUHASINI N	PRT	B.Sc
43	SREEJA K G	TGT	MA
44	ROSMI JOHN	TGT	MA
45	STEBIN JOSEPH	OTHER	B.Tech
46	SHEENA JOSEPH MALIYAKAL	PRT	MTH
47	JULIE C D	NTT	PRE-DEGREE
48	VEENA SASINDRAN	NTT	ВА
49	JIBY PAUL	NTT	ВА
50	SHIJI JUDE	NTT	PRE-DEGREE
51	RINIMOL M K	PRT	B.Sc
52	SINCY M K	NTT	ВА
53	VINCY VARGHESE	NTT	SENIOR SECONDARY
54	LISHA VINCENT	NTT	ВА
55	NAIBIN JOY	PRT	BCom
56	LIZY P R	WELLNEES TEACHER	ВА
57	JOSEPH C P	OTHER	SSLC

58	NIXY LINSON	OTHER	SSLC
59	SAROJINI	OTHER	FOURTH
60	LEENA ANTONY	OTHER	NINTH
61	MARY CLINDA FERNANDEZ	PRT	BCom
62	BENILA B SEBASTIAN	PRT	ВА
63	LAYA PAUL	TGT	B.Sc
64	ELIZABETH JISHA	PGT	M.Sc
65	PRAMEELA P S	PGT	M.Sc
66	CIGY TOMY	PGT	M.Sc
67	LILLY ELDHOSE	PET	BPEd
68	SEEMA P G	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
69	SANTHIYAMOL G	PRT	BA ENGLISH
70	ATHIRA	PRT	M.Sc
71	MATTILE LOUIZ	NTT	ВА
72	MALAVIKA MOHAN	PRT	D.El.Ed
73	AIMY MARY E T	PRT	TTC
74	JESSY K F	NTT	NTTC
75	SHYMA T SHAJI	PRT	MBA
76	RAISY THOMAS P	PGT	MSc
77	NEEMA VARGHESE	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BEdSE
78	MARIA LINCY	TGT	MA
79	VINEESHA ANTONY M	PRT	MA
80	RINSHAD A R	PET	BPEd
81	JHANCY PHILOMINA	NTT	ІТІ
82	MARY VARGHESE	TGT	ВА
83	NANCY JOSEPH	TGT	MA
84	KEVIN EMMANUEL SAJU	OTHER	ВА
85	JISNA REENI GEORGE	PRT	M.Sc
86	POULOSE K O	TGT	MA

87	AVANI P SUDHIR	PRT	M.Com
88	NINU VARGHESE	NTT	NTTC
89	SMIJA P J	TGT	ВА
90	NEETHU FATIMA DSILVA	TGT	MA
91	NEETHU JOSE	TGT	ВА
92	NOUSHIDA K N	PRT	ВА